�����
Performance Features cont’d
• Frequency resolution:
- Digital: 0.1 Hz
- Analog: 0.1% of max frequency
• Accuracy of speed reference:
- Digital: + 0.01% of max frequency
- Analog: + 0.2% of max frequency

Number HP (kW)
Input
Voltage
Input Current (A) at
230 VAC single-phase
Input Current (A) at 230
VAC three-phase
Input Current (A) at
460 VAC three-phase
Input Current (A) at
115 VAC single-phase
Output
Current (A)
Watts
(W)  Loss
S12-201P4LU 0.25 (0.2)  230 1   3.1 1.8 N/A N/A 1.4 17
S12-202P6LU 0.50 (0.4)  230 1   5.8 3.4 N/A N/A 2.6 29
S12-203P0LU 0.75 (.55)  230 1   6.7 3.9 N/A N/A 3.0 33
S12-204P0LU 1.00 (0.75)  230 1   9.0 5.2 N/A N/A 4.0 41
S12-205P0LU 1.50 (1.1)  230 1 11.2 6.5 N/A N/A 5.0 53
S12-207P1LU 2.00 (1.5)  230 1 16.0 9.3 N/A N/A 7.1 70
S12-20010LU 3.00 (2.2)  230 1 22.5 13.0 N/A N/A 10.0 101
S12-20015LU 5.00 (3.7)  230 2 N/A 20.0 N/A N/A 15.0 169
S12-401P5LU 0.50 (0.4) 460 N/A N/A 2.0 N/A 1.5 32
S12-402P5LU 1.00 (0.75) 460 N/A N/A 3.3 N/A 2.5 44
S12-403P8LU 2.00 (1.5) 460 N/A N/A 5.0 N/A 3.8 65
S12-405P5LU 3.00 (2.2) 460 N/A N/A 7.0 N/A 5.5 92
S12-408P6LU 5.00 (3.7) 460 N/A N/A 11.0 N/A 8.6 138
S12-101P4LU 0.25(0.2)  115 3 N/A N/A N/A 5.5 1.4 17
S12-102P6LU 0.50(0.4)  115 3 N/A N/A N/A 10.0 2.6 29
S12-104P0LU 1.00(.75)  115 3 N/A N/A N/A 16.0 4.0 41
This document located at:
NOTE: This material is not intended to provide operational instructions.  Appropriate